EC95808 Ultra-Low Quiescent Current Voltage Detector
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 1 of 14 4F17N Rev. F001
General Description
The  EC95808  series  are  highly  accurate,  ultra-low current
consumption  voltage  detectors,  developed by  CMOS  process.
Two  output  forms  N-channel open-drain  and  CMOS output are
available.The device is ideal for battery powered portable devices
which require low current consumption.

�    System Battery Life and Charge Voltage Monitors
Typical Application Circuit
Ordering Information
EC95808  X    XX  XX  X R
Detection Voltage Code(Exam.)
16=1.6V
17=1.7V
18=1.8V
：
Pin Type: SC82-4L: I/S
                 N：Normal
 Vout type:
N=N-ch Open drain
C=CMOS
Circuit Type
R:Tape & Reel
Package Type：
B1=SOT23-3L
C1=SC70-3L
C7=SC82-4L
EC95808 Ultra-Low Quiescent Current Voltage Detector
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 2 of 14 4F17N Rev. F001
Pin Description
Marking Information
EC95808 Ultra-Low Quiescent Current Voltage Detector
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 3 of 14 4F17N Rev. F001
   1   Represents Products Series(See Note1)
           2    Represents decimal number of detect voltage(See Note 2)
           3  、  4    Represents Production Date Code
Note：
                     * There are two under-lines on 4th & 5th digit for Green package.
                     * There are no under-lines on 4th & 5th digit for Pb-Free package.
Mark Vout Type Voltage(V) Mark Vout Type Voltage(V)
A CMOS 0.X H N-ch 0.X
B CMOS 1.X J N-ch 1.X
C CMOS 2.X K N-ch 2.X
D CMOS 3.X L N-ch 3.X
E CMOS 4.X M N-ch 4.X
F CMOS 5.X N N-ch 5.X
G CMOS 6.X P N-ch 6.X
Mark Voltage(V) Mark Voltage(V)
0 X.0 5 X.5
1 X.1 6 X.6
2 X.2 7 X.7
3 X.3 8 X.8
4 X.4 9 X.9
EC95808 Ultra-Low Quiescent Current Voltage Detector
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 4 of 14 4F17N Rev. F001
Absolute Maximum Rating
Note：
*  The  power  dissipation  values  are  based  on  the  condition  that  junction  temperature  TJ  and  ambient
temperature TA difference is 100°C.
* Stresses beyond those listed under “absolute maximum ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device.
These  are  stress  ratings  only,  and  function  operation  of  the  device  at  these  or  any  other  conditions  beyond
those  indicated  under  “recommended  operating  conditions”  is  not  implied.  Exposure  to  absolute-maximum
-rated conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Electrical Characteristics(TA=25°C, unless otherwise noted.)
Parameter Symbol Ratings Units
Input Voltage VIN to GND VIN 6.0 V
Output Voltage, CMOS GND~VIN+0.3V
Output Voltage, N-ch
VOUT
GND~6V
V
Output Current IOUT 50 mA
Junction Temperature TJ +155 °C
SOT23-3L 310
SC82-4L 250
Power Dissipation
SC70-3L